O 05/16/2007 07:35 FAX 404954

05-22-2007

R£

103408757

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	0011 (exp. 4/94) 07USII /BS 00 06을 CIP	100400707	
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origina	documents or copy thereof.	/:).
. Name of	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
BellSo	uth Intellectual Property Corporation	AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc	5 .
		Suite 425 824 Market Street	
		Wilmington, Delaware 19801	
		Willington, Dolaria 1707	
dditional name	(a) of conveying party(ies) attrohed? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yest ⊠ No
	of conveyance:		
	signment Merger		
	curity Agreement		
_			
Execution I	Date: April 25, 2007		
. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is	:
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/3	00,694		
		I purphers attached? Yes No	
. Name a	nd address of party to whom correspondence c	oncerning 6. Total number of applications as	nd patents involved: 1
locument s	hould be mailed:	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Vame:	D. Kent Stier	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41).	9 70,00
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.		ged to deposit account
	P.O. Box 2903	e m	as an avadit arms
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	 Please charge any additional fe overpayments to our Deposit a 	ecount number: 13-2725
	D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Stateme	ent and signature:		
		information is true and correct and any attached	i copy is a true copy of the
original	document.		
•			34 15 2007
D. Kent Sti	er, Reg. No. 50,640	11/	May 15, 2007
Name of Po	erson Signing	Signature	Date nver sheet, attachments, and document:
		I dilli utimber di berkes merimank o	DKS:m
		Do not detach this portion	
Mail don	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:	
Man gov		Assignment Recordation Services U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		P.O. Box 1450	
4	Al	exandrin, VA 22313-1450 sverage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this	uding time for reviewing the
Public bu	t and gathering the data needed, and completing and review	sverage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana	gement and Budget, Paperwork
	d Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2- in Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	WWO, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, and to the China	-
Kenacha	iii i lajoot (oos : oo : · , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20262	
		SYZUZ PAIDYI TRADBMARK OPPICE	
\boldsymbol{v}		Franks SPANNERS SPANNERS	
4 05/21	/2007 MJAMA1 00000128 132725 11300894		
01 FC	:8021 40.00 DA \	4	
E AIR* RCVD	AT 5/16/2007 7:35:13 AM (Eastern Daylight Time) * SVR:U	SPTO-EFXRF-6/7 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:4049545099 * DUR	ATION (mm-ss):01-10
" AM ITAIR	tat arrainaar eraarrainii fiirii		

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "ATET INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100 070487259



Variet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 5/16/2007 7:35:13 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/7 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:4049545099 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-10

PATENT REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0800 STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware Segretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 12:26 PM 04/27/2007 FILED 11:39 RM 04/27/2007 SRV 070467259 - 2929720 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1.

The name of the corporation is AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 25th day of April, 2007 in Wilmington, Delaware.

By:

RECORDED: 05/16/2007

Michael L. Bishop, President

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 5/16/2007 7:35:13 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/7 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:4049545099 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-10

PATENT REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0801